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A Resolution praising Oklahoma State Senate agricultural 

intern Chris M. Stephens; congratulating Chris M. Stephens 

upon his selection as a Harry S. Truman Scholar; and 

directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Harry S. Truman Scholarship Foundation awards 

scholarships to students in their junior year in college who have 

outstanding leadership potential and intend to pursue careers in 

public service.  The Foundation was established by Congress in 1976 

as the official federal memorial to honor our nation's thirty-third 

President.  Scholarships are awarded on the basis of merit to 

juniors for their senior year, plus up to three years of graduate 

study.  Candidates must have exemplary records of public and 

community service, be committed to careers in government or the 

public sector, have outstanding leadership potential, and possess 

intellectual depth and strong analytical abilities; and 

WHEREAS, Chris M. Stephens, a Senior at Oklahoma State 

University, has been determined to be among the nation's best 

university scholars through his selection to receive a Truman 

Scholarship; and 

WHEREAS, Chris Stephens attended Chickasha High School and 

graduated as Salutatorian in 1994.  Attending OSU the following 

fall, Chris was selected as a Top Ten Freshman.  He is enrolled in 

the Honors Program as an Agricultural Economics Major and has 

maintained a 4.0 grade point average.  Chris is currently serving as 

the agricultural legislative intern for the 1998 Oklahoma 

Legislature. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate praises its agricultural intern, 

Chris M. Stephens, for the hard work and dedication that he has 

given to the acquisition of his education. 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Chris M. Stephens 

upon his selection as a 1998 Harry S. Truman Scholar and bestows 

upon him the best wishes of this state in his future endeavors. 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Chris M. 

Stephens and his parents. 

Adopted by the Senate the 29th day of April, 1998. 
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